PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6675089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD	01/06/2017
PROMETIC BIOSEPARATIONS LTD	01/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTREA BIOSEPARATIONS LTD	
Street Address:	FORT ANNE	
City:	DOUGLAS	
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	
Postal Code:	IM1 5PD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11503659
Application Number:	10536953
Application Number:	10514455
Application Number:	11917053
Application Number:	12281346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 02075506869

Email: ngheita@anaqua.com
Correspondent Name: NESREEN GHEITA

Address Line 1: 184 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD

Address Line 4: LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NESREEN GHEITA	
SIGNATURE:	/Nesreen Gheita/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0309 source=Change of Name Certificate - Jan 2017#page1.tif source=Change of Name Certificate - Jan 2020#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0310



034251C

COMPANIES REGISTRY DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ISLE OF MAN

Certificate of Change of Name

Pursuant to Section 19 of the Companies Act 1931

The Department of Economic Development hereby certify that pursuant to the Companies Acts 1931 to 2004:

ProMetic BioSciences Ltd

has, by Special Resolution and with the approval of the Department of Economic Development, changed its name and is now called:

PROMETIC BIOSEPARATIONS LTD

This 6th day of January 2017

Nick Cowell Manager

Companies Registry

The Companies Registry is part of the Department of Economic Development. This certificate does not constitute a licence to conduct banking, investment, CSP, insurance or other business regulated by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority.

PATENT REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0311





034251C

COMPANIES REGISTRY DEPARTMENT FOR ENTERPRISE ISLE OF MAN

Certificate of Change of Name

Pursuant to Section 19 of the Companies Act 1931

The Department for Enterprise hereby certify that pursuant to the Companies Acts 1931 to 2004;

PROMETIC BIOSEPARATIONS LTD

has, by Special Resolution and with the approval of the Department for Enterprise, changed its name and is now called:

ASTREA BIOSEPARATIONS LTD

This 15th day of January 2020

Moual

Helen Stuart
Senior Registration Officer
Companies Registry



The Companies Registry is part of the Department for Enterprise. This certificate does not constitute a licence to conduct banking, investment, CSP, insurance or other business regulated by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority.

RECORDED: 04/26/2021

REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0312